R-476-2021
Original R-359-2021
_ Contract #133-2021
Lexington Fayette County Health Department

650 Newtown Pike

Lexington, Kentucky 40508-1197
(859) 252-2371

(859) 288-2359 Fax

(859) 288-7510 Medical Fax

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
DATE: August 24, 2021 CONTRACT NUMBER: 2021-2022-PUBLIC-R
CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS: Family Care Center-HANDS PROGRAM

Lexington-Fayette Urban Co. Gov.
200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting
parties to amend the previously executed agreement as follows:

Section 5:

Is changed effective July 1, 2021 to note the addition of a HANDS state Maternal, Infant, and
Early Childhood Home Visiting (MIECHV) grant funding of $116,257 to the Family Care
Center. The Health Department’s MIECHV grant payment to Family Care Center shall not
exceed a total of $116,257.

Line item maximal amounts are as follows, unless prior approval has been granted from the
HANDS Central Office:
Home visits = $68,680
- Family recruitment = $26,693
- Virtual visit training = $1,124
- Technology = $10,868
- Emergency supplies = $8,892

Section 4:

Expenses to Family Care Center's MIECHV grant funding are reported monthly by the Family
Care Center to the Lexington-Fayette County Health Department for marked distribution to the
Family Care Center. No administrative fee will be deducted from the MIECHYV funding
awarded.

Aonide Moo Yl

CONTRACTOR DATE

PREVENT PROMOTE PROTECT



Pprevent prmote prtotecl

\?Q,LM,C—-_, 28 5 2027

Dr. Kraig Humbaugh Q DATE
TH

(_,dOMMISSIONER OF HEA

CHIEFRINANCIAL OFFICER

M Oy ] 24fzce

Jesgica Cobb DATE
COMMUNITY HEALTH OFFICER

PREVENT PROMOTE PROTECT



